SCHOOL
9 September 2022 PS06/22-23

Dear parents/carers and students,
Reflecting on the death of Her Majesty the Queen

Following the sad death of Queen Elizabeth Il yesterday we will be allowing students to reflect
in START this morning on her life and reign as our monarch. Our focus will be on her
dedication, duty and commitment to our nation. We expect that schools will be invited to take
part in national events during the official period of mourning next week and will keep students
informed about this.

A very positive start to the New Year

It has been brilliant to welcome back our students after the summer break, they always bring
such positive energy to the school and a smile to our faces. Our new Year 7 students seem to
have settled in really well and are finding their feet (and their way around). My favourite quote
from a new student this week was: “This is a really good school and the teachers are
amazing!” It is always nice to get such positive feedback!

Eco-Schools Award

| am delighted to announce that just prior to the summer break we received the excellent news that
our application to become an ‘Eco-School’ had been accepted. This was the result of a great deal of
hard work from both students and staff who have been looking at all of the ways which we can
reduce our impact on the environment. Details of the feedback from the awarding body can be
found here. Congratulations to all involved.

Thank you for your patience

We are obviously aware that there have been a number of teething problems with the introduction of
the new school software management system, these have affected ParentPay and some group
emails. We are very grateful for your patience and understanding whilst the company is working to
solve these issues.

Sixth Form Open Evening - Thursday 22nd September from 4:30 pm

As you will doubtless be aware we are extremely proud of our excellent Sixth Form provision. The
summer exam results once again placed it in the top 25% of colleges nationally for students’
outcomes, reflecting the high quality teaching and support on offer. We would like to invite all
interested students, parents or carers to our Sixth Form Open Evening on Thursday 22nd
September when Mr Kerrison and the rest of the team will give you an insight into the academic and
broader offer. This is obviously most relevant to Year 11 students but those in Years 9 and 10 may
also wish to come along. The evening runs from 4:30 to 7:00 pm and is hosted in the Sixth Form
block and F-block. Mr Kerrison will give a presentation in the Sixth Form at 5:00 pm and repeat this
at 6:00 pm. We will look forward to seeing you there! Angmering Sixth Form Website
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Main school Open Evening
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On the evening of Thursday 6th October we will be opening our doors to prospective students and
their parents/carers as we run our annual Open Evening. Doors open at 4:30 and | will be giving
presentations in the Canteen at 5:00 and 6:00 pm. If you have friends in Year 6 (or with children in
Year 6) please do encourage them to come along to find out more about what we offer. All our
details are on the school website.

Thanks for your continued support,

S

Simon Liley,

Headteacher

Key contacts for parents/carers:

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers
Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317
Year 8 Mrs Fillery fillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311
Year 9 Mrs Hook Ihook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338
Year 10 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382
Year 11 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339

Student Support Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers
Mrs Wilson lwilson@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778341
Mrs Cooper (Monday and Icooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357
Years 7,8 and 9 Tuesday only)
Mrs O’Hare dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357
Years 10 and 11
All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396
Attendance/

Year Group Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers
Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354
Years 8/9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331
Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323
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Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form)
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin)
Miss Hughes (VI Form manager)

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk
ehughesl@theangmeringschool.co.uk

(01903) 778356
(01903) 778391
(01903) 778399

Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes.
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